508017839 07/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8064990

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MOHAWK CARPET, L	.LC		01/14/2019			
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		DALTILE CORPORATION				
Street Address:	7834 CF	7834 CF HAWN FREEWAY				
City:	DALLAS	DALLAS				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75217	75217				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number				
Property Typ		Number	_			
Application Number:		8146488				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	•	404)885-3900				
		the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone:	•	1048853000				
Email:		Eric.Thanski@troutman.com				
Correspondent Name	e: 7	ROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SA	UTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP			
Address Line 1:	6	000 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 3000	PEACHTREE ST NE STE 3000			
Address Line 4:						
Address Line 4.						
	NUMBER:	MHAWK37PCTUSCON				
ATTORNEY DOCKET		MHAWK37PCTUSCON CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF						
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D. /Chris N. Davis/				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	?:	CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D. /Chris N. Davis/	page1.tif			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=MHAWK37PCT	}: 'US - Assigr	CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D. /Chris N. Davis/ 07/19/2023	•			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=MHAWK37PCT	î: TUS - Assigr TUS - Assigr	CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D. /Chris N. Davis/ 07/19/2023	bage2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mohawk Carpet, LLC, 160 South Industrial Blvd., Calhoun, Georgia 30701("Assignor"), is the registered proprietor of certain patent assets ("Patent Assets"), set forth in Schedule 1, and whereas

Daltile Corporation 7834 CF Hawn Freeway Dallas, Texas 75217 United States

("Assignee") desires to purchase all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Patent Assets, including in and to any patent applications and patents, including provisional, conventional, design, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related U.S. Patent Assets"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent Assets and Related U.S. Patent Assets, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications and patents related to and/or seeking benefit of one or more said Patent Assets and Related U.S. Patent Assets, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Patent Assets"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Patent Assets, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Patent Assets under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Patent Assets to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets and Related Foreign Patent Assets, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets and Related Foreign Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets and Related Foreign Patent Assets, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets, and Related Foreign Patent Assets, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 064307 FRAME: 0478

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has hereunto set its hand and seal this ______ day of ______ 2019. Mohawk Carpet, LL (Assignor) B⁄y: Ð Name: Title: Authorized Signatory allo Date: Witnessed by hristi carbro Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: Auzan in Signature

m

Printed Name of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto said Assignee of the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets, and Related Foreign Patent Assets, by its duly authorized officer this _____ day of _____ day. ____ 2019.

Daltile Corporation (Assignee) By: Authorized Signatory, Vice Prostelik Name: Title: Scarlo Date: Witnessed by: Christi R. Scarbro Printed Name of <u>im Zausen</u> Signature Witnessed by: Date: ISON Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 064307 FRAME: 0480

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Patent	Filing Date	U.S. Patent	Attorney Docket	Status
Application No.		<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	
10/789,945	02/24/2004	7,130,711	MHAWK9	Issued
13/375,185	03/14/2006	7,333,877	MHAWK9CON	Issued
15/013,248	02/02/2016		MHAWK36	Pending
16/029,013	07/06/2018		MHAWK36CON	Pending
PCT/US17/15217	01/27/2017		MHAWK36PCT	Published
15/722,804	10/02/2017		MHAWK37	Pending
16/028,745	07/06/2018		MHAWK38	Pending
16/028,805	07/06/2018		MHAWK39	Pending
16/100,900	08/10/2018		MHAWK40	Pending